
Developed by Celestino F. Habito Jr., MD,MHN

Region X

2019
NUTRITIONAL STATUS OF CHILDREN 0-59 MONTHS OLD

WEIGHT FOR AGE

Boys Girls Total Prev

Normal 226,740 216,880 443,620 95.4%

Overweight 2,321 2,204 4,525 1.0%

Underweight 7,229 6,299 13,528 2.9%

Severely Underweight 1,769 1,503 3,272 0.7%

HEIGHT FOR AGE

Boys Girls Total Prev

Normal 209,903 203,018 412,921 88.8%

Tall 5,473 5,466 10,939 2.4%

Stunted 16,257 13,631 29,888 6.4%

Severely Stunted 6,426 4,771 11,197 2.4%

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT

Boys Girls Total Prev

Normal 225,012 215,898 440,910 94.8%

Overweight 2,934 2,725 5,659 1.2%

Obese 2,457 2,132 4,589 1.0%

Wasted 5,161 4,233 9,394 2.0%

Severely Wasted 2,495 1,898 4,393 0.9%

0-59 Months

0-59 Months

Note: This worksheet is pre-formatted for printing on Letter size (8.5 x 11 in) paper, portrait view.

OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS

                         SEX-DISAGGREGATED SUMMARY TABLES FOR PRESENTATIONS
Developed with Technical Assistance from the Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations 

in Partnership with the National Nutrition Council and UNICEF

LGU Logo

0-59 Months



Developed by Celestino F. Habito Jr, MD,MHN

X
2019

Normal                          

(%)

Overweight          

(%)

Underweight +  

Severely 

Underweight         

(%)                     

1 Oroquieta City 63.4% 89.1% 2.7% 8.2%

2 Lanao del Norte 78.3% 91.8% 1.7% 6.5%

3 Iligan City 78.0% 91.0% 4.0% 5.0%

4 Bukidnon 96.3% 95.1% 0.7% 4.3%

5 Malaybalay City 77.4% 95.3% 0.8% 4.0%

6 El Salvador City 84.1% 94.9% 1.2% 3.9%

7 Camiguin 74.7% 94.5% 1.6% 3.9%

8 Misamis Occidental 61.1% 95.3% 0.9% 3.8%

9 Ozamiz City 50.8% 96.0% 0.6% 3.4%

10 Misamis Oriental 82.4% 96.2% 0.7% 3.0%

11 Gingoog City 96.0% 96.9% 0.2% 2.9%

12 Tangub City 78.2% 96.9% 0.9% 2.2%

13 Valencia City 95.4% 99.0% 0.1% 0.9%

14 Cagayan de Oro 81.3% 99.1% 0.2% 0.8%

15

16

17

4906

712

184

373

124

205

569

287

860

367

2173

Region

402

4064

1574

OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS SPACE FOR THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE LGU

UNDERWEIGHT AND SEVERE UNDERWEIGHT
PREVALENCE AND MAGNITUDE AMONG UNDER-FIVE CHILDREN, BY PROVINCE/CITY

To print, use long-size paper (8.5 x 13 in), portrait.*Provinces/Cities ranked from high to low prevalence of UW + Severe UW.

Rank* PROVINCE/CITY

Number of 

Underweight + 

Severely 

Underweight

WEIGHT FOR AGE - CHILDREN UNDER-FIVE
0-59 Months 

OPT Plus 

Coverage                
(%)

Page 1



0 Developed by Celestino F. Habito Jr, MD,MHN

X
2019

Normal                          

(%)
Tall                 (%)

Stunted +  

Severely 

Stunted         (%)                     

1 Oroquieta City 63.4% 81.7% 2.6% 15.7%

2 Bukidnon 96.3% 83.6% 2.9% 13.5%

3 Camiguin 74.7% 85.1% 2.4% 12.5%

4 Malaybalay City 77.4% 85.3% 2.6% 12.1%

5 Lanao del Norte 78.3% 84.8% 3.4% 11.8%

6 Iligan City 78.0% 83.2% 5.7% 11.1%

7 Misamis Occidental 61.1% 89.6% 1.0% 9.4%

8 Misamis Oriental 82.4% 91.2% 1.6% 7.2%

9 Gingoog City 96.0% 92.5% 0.5% 7.0%

10 Ozamiz City 50.8% 94.0% 0.9% 5.1%

11 Tangub City 78.2% 92.7% 3.1% 4.2%

12 El Salvador City 84.1% 92.3% 3.8% 3.9%

13 Valencia City 95.4% 96.9% 0.9% 2.2%

14 Cagayan de Oro 81.3% 97.3% 1.1% 1.6%

15

16

17

*Provs/Cities ranked from high to low prevalence of Stunting + Severe Stunting.

1208

5157

903

543

243

523

185

Rank* PROVINCE/CITY

Number of 

Stunted +  

Severely Stunted

To print, use long-size paper (8.5 x 13 in), portrait.

2107

Region
OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS SPACE FOR THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE LGU

STUNTING AND SEVERE STUNTING
PREVALENCE AND MAGNITUDE AMONG UNDER-FIVE CHILDREN, BY PROVINCE/CITY

7340

3498

2171

0-59 Months 

OPT Plus 

Coverage                
(%)

HEIGHT FOR AGE - CHILDREN UNDER-FIVE

771

15516

920

Page 1



Developed by Celestino F. Habito Jr, MD,MHN

Developed by Celestino F. Habito Jr, MD,MHN

X
2019

Normal                          

(%)

Overweight  + 

Obese              

(%)

Wasted  +  

Severely Wasted        

(%)                     

1 Oroquieta City 63.4% 88.8% 6.2% 5.1%

2 Iligan City 78.0% 88.7% 6.3% 5.0%

3 Lanao del Norte 78.3% 92.5% 3.2% 4.2%

4 Malaybalay City 77.4% 92.5% 3.4% 4.1%

5 Bukidnon 96.3% 93.5% 2.5% 4.0%

6 Valencia City 95.4% 95.4% 1.0% 3.6%

7 Camiguin 74.7% 92.7% 3.8% 3.5%

8 El Salvador City 84.1% 95.3% 1.4% 3.3%

9 Misamis Occidental 61.1% 95.9% 1.5% 2.7%

10 Tangub City 78.2% 95.4% 2.3% 2.3%

11 Misamis Oriental 82.4% 96.8% 1.4% 1.8%

12 Gingoog City 96.0% 97.9% 0.6% 1.5%

13 Ozamiz City 50.8% 97.9% 0.9% 1.3%

14 Cagayan de Oro 81.3% 99.2% 0.3% 0.5%

15

16

17

4655

831

Rank* PROVINCE/CITY

250

1564

2636

727

256

154

598

130

1284

188

138

376

*Provinces/Cities ranked from high to low prevalence of Wasting + Severe Wasting.

Region

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT - CHILDREN UNDER-FIVE
0-59 Months 

OPT Plus 

Coverage                
(%)

OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS SPACE FOR THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE LGU

WASTING AND SEVERE WASTING
PREVALENCE AND MAGNITUDE AMONG UNDER-FIVE CHILDREN, BY PROVINCE/CITY

To print, use long-size paper (8.5 x 13 in), portrait.

Number of 

Wasted +  

Severely Wasted

Page 1



Developed by Celestino F. Habito Jr, MD,MHN

Developed by Celestino F. Habito Jr, MD,MHN

X
2019

Normal                          

(%)

Wasted  +  

Severely Wasted        

(%)                     

Overweight  + 

Obese              

(%)

1 Iligan City 78.0% 88.7% 5.0% 6.3%

2 Oroquieta City 63.4% 88.8% 5.1% 6.2%

3 Camiguin 74.7% 92.7% 3.5% 3.8%

4 Malaybalay City 77.4% 92.5% 4.1% 3.4%

5 Lanao del Norte 78.3% 92.5% 4.2% 3.2%

6 Bukidnon 96.3% 93.5% 4.0% 2.5%

7 Tangub City 78.2% 95.4% 2.3% 2.3%

8 Misamis Occidental 61.1% 95.9% 2.7% 1.5%

9 El Salvador City 84.1% 95.3% 3.3% 1.4%

10 Misamis Oriental 82.4% 96.8% 1.8% 1.4%

11 Valencia City 95.4% 95.4% 3.6% 1.0%

12 Ozamiz City 50.8% 97.9% 1.3% 0.9%

13 Gingoog City 96.0% 97.9% 1.5% 0.6%

14 Cagayan de Oro 81.3% 99.2% 0.5% 0.3%

15

16

17

608

2023

2846

990

236

92

83

256

135

327

66

2001

304

281

PREVALENCE AND MAGNITUDE AMONG UNDER-FIVE CHILDREN, BY PROVINCE/CITY

SPACE FOR THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE LGU

Region
OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS

OVERWEIGHT AND OBESITY

Rank* PROVINCE/CITY

0-59 Months 

OPT Plus 

Coverage                
(%)

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT - CHILDREN UNDER-FIVE

Number of 

Overweight +  

Obese

*Provinces/Cities ranked from high to low prevalence of Overweight + Obesity. To print, use long-size paper (8.5 x 13 in), portrait.

Page 1




