

Region X **OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2019**

LGU Logo

NUTRITIONAL STATUS OF CHILDREN 0-59 MONTHS OLD SEX-DISAGGREGATED SUMMARY TABLES FOR PRESENTATIONS

Developed with Technical Assistance from the Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations in Partnership with the National Nutrition Council and UNICEF





WEIGHT FOR AGE

	0-59 Months				
	Boys	Girls	Total	Prev	
Normal	226,740	216,880	443,620	95.4%	
Overweight	2,321	2,204	4,525	1.0%	
Underweight	7,229	6,299	13,528	2.9%	
Severely Underweight	1,769	1,503	3,272	0.7%	

HEIGHT FOR AGE

	0-59 Months				
	Boys	Girls	Total	Prev	
Normal	209,903	203,018	412,921	88.8%	
Tall	5,473	5,466	10,939	2.4%	
Stunted	16,257	13,631	29,888	6.4%	
Severely Stunted	6,426	4,771	11,197	2.4%	

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT

	0-59 Months				
	Boys	Girls	Total	Prev	
Normal	225,012	215,898	440,910	94.8%	
Overweight	2,934	2,725	5,659	1.2%	
Obese	2,457	2,132	4,589	1.0%	
Wasted	5,161	4,233	9,394	2.0%	
Severely Wasted	2,495	1,898	4,393	0.9%	

Note: This worksheet is pre-formatted for printing on Letter size (8.5 \times 11 in) paper, portrait view.





OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2019

UNDERWEIGHT AND SEVERE UNDERWEIGHT

PREVALENCE AND MAGNITUDE AMONG UNDER-FIVE CHILDREN, BY PROVINCE/CITY

*Provinces/Cities ranked from high to low prevalence of UW + Severe UW.

			WEIGHT FOR AGE - CHILDREN UNDER-FIVE				
Rank*	PROVINCE/CITY	0-59 Months OPT Plus Coverage (%)	Normal (%)	Overweight (%)	Underweight + Severely Underweight (%)	Number of Underweight + Severely Underweight	
1	Oroquieta City	63.4%	89.1%	2.7%	8.2%	402	
2	Lanao del Norte	78.3%	91.8%	1.7%	6.5%	4064	
3	Iligan City	78.0%	91.0%	4.0%	5.0%	1574	
4	Bukidnon	96.3%	95.1%	0.7%	4.3%	4906	
5	Malaybalay City	77.4%	95.3%	0.8%	4.0%	712	
6	El Salvador City	84.1%	94.9%	1.2%	3.9%	184	
7	Camiguin	74.7%	94.5%	1.6%	3.9%	287	
8	Misamis Occidental	61.1%	95.3%	0.9%	3.8%	860	
9	Ozamiz City	50.8%	96.0%	0.6%	3.4%	367	
10	Misamis Oriental	82.4%	96.2%	0.7%	3.0%	2173	
11	Gingoog City	96.0%	96.9%	0.2%	2.9%	373	
12	Tangub City	78.2%	96.9%	0.9%	2.2%	124	
13	Valencia City	95.4%	99.0%	0.1%	0.9%	205	
14	Cagayan de Oro	81.3%	99.1%	0.2%	0.8%	569	





OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2019

STUNTING AND SEVERE STUNTING

PREVALENCE AND MAGNITUDE AMONG UNDER-FIVE CHILDREN, BY PROVINCE/CITY

*Provs/Cities ranked from high to low prevalence of Stunting + Severe Stunting.

			HEIGH	FOR AGE - C	HILDREN UNDER-FIVE	
Rank*	PROVINCE/CITY	0-59 Months OPT Plus Coverage (%)	Normal (%)	Tall (%)	Stunted + Severely Stunted (%)	Number of Stunted + Severely Stunted
1	Oroquieta City	63.4%	81.7%	2.6%	15.7%	771
2	Bukidnon	96.3%	83.6%	2.9%	13.5%	15516
3	Camiguin	74.7%	85.1%	2.4%	12.5%	920
4	Malaybalay City	77.4%	85.3%	2.6%	12.1%	2171
5	Lanao del Norte	78.3%	84.8%	3.4%	11.8%	7340
6	Iligan City	78.0%	83.2%	5.7%	11.1%	3498
7	Misamis Occidental	61.1%	89.6%	1.0%	9.4%	2107
8	Misamis Oriental	82.4%	91.2%	1.6%	7.2%	5157
9	Gingoog City	96.0%	92.5%	0.5%	7.0%	903
10	Ozamiz City	50.8%	94.0%	0.9%	5.1%	543
11	Tangub City	78.2%	92.7%	3.1%	4.2%	243
12	El Salvador City	84.1%	92.3%	3.8%	3.9%	185
13	Valencia City	95.4%	96.9%	0.9%	2.2%	523
14	Cagayan de Oro	81.3%	97.3%	1.1%	1.6%	1208





OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2019

WASTING AND SEVERE WASTING

PREVALENCE AND MAGNITUDE AMONG UNDER-FIVE CHILDREN, BY PROVINCE/CITY

*Provinces/Cities ranked from high to low prevalence of Wasting + Severe Wasting.

			WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT - CHILDREN UNDER-FIVE				
Rank*	ink* PROVINCE/CITY	O-59 Months OPT Plus Coverage (%)	Normal (%)	Overweight + Obese (%)	Wasted + Severely Wasted (%)	Number of Wasted + Severely Wasted	
1	Oroquieta City	63.4%	88.8%	6.2%	5.1%	250	
2	Iligan City	78.0%	88.7%	6.3%	5.0%	1564	
3	Lanao del Norte	78.3%	92.5%	3.2%	4.2%	2636	
4	Malaybalay City	77.4%	92.5%	3.4%	4.1%	727	
5	Bukidnon	96.3%	93.5%	2.5%	4.0%	4655	
6	Valencia City	95.4%	95.4%	1.0%	3.6%	831	
7	Camiguin	74.7%	92.7%	3.8%	3.5%	256	
8	El Salvador City	84.1%	95.3%	1.4%	3.3%	154	
9	Misamis Occidental	61.1%	95.9%	1.5%	2.7%	598	
10	Tangub City	78.2%	95.4%	2.3%	2.3%	130	
11	Misamis Oriental	82.4%	96.8%	1.4%	1.8%	1284	
12	Gingoog City	96.0%	97.9%	0.6%	1.5%	188	
13	Ozamiz City	50.8%	97.9%	0.9%	1.3%	138	
14	Cagayan de Oro	81.3%	99.2%	0.3%	0.5%	376	





OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2019

OVERWEIGHT AND OBESITY

PREVALENCE AND MAGNITUDE AMONG UNDER-FIVE CHILDREN, BY PROVINCE/CITY

*Provinces/Cities ranked from high to low prevalence of Overweight + Obesity.

			WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT - CHILDREN UNDER-FIVE				
Rank*	PROVINCE/CITY	O-59 Months OPT Plus Coverage (%)	Normal (%)	Wasted + Severely Wasted (%)	Overweight + Obese (%)	Number of Overweight + Obese	
1	Iligan City	78.0%	88.7%	5.0%	6.3%	2001	
2	Oroquieta City	63.4%	88.8%	5.1%	6.2%	304	
3	Camiguin	74.7%	92.7%	3.5%	3.8%	281	
4	Malaybalay City	77.4%	92.5%	4.1%	3.4%	608	
5	Lanao del Norte	78.3%	92.5%	4.2%	3.2%	2023	
6	Bukidnon	96.3%	93.5%	4.0%	2.5%	2846	
7	Tangub City	78.2%	95.4%	2.3%	2.3%	135	
8	Misamis Occidental	61.1%	95.9%	2.7%	1.5%	327	
9	El Salvador City	84.1%	95.3%	3.3%	1.4%	66	
10	Misamis Oriental	82.4%	96.8%	1.8%	1.4%	990	
11	Valencia City	95.4%	95.4%	3.6%	1.0%	236	
12	Ozamiz City	50.8%	97.9%	1.3%	0.9%	92	
13	Gingoog City	96.0%	97.9%	1.5%	0.6%	83	
14	Cagayan de Oro	81.3%	99.2%	0.5%	0.3%	256	